

John Lewis Stock Number	54629610
Name	The Chelsea
Contents	Beech's Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons 90g Darvilles of Windsor English Breakfast 25 Tea Sachets 62.5g Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 75cl Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 75cl Hawkshead Relish Co. Raspberry & Vanilla Extra Jam 225g Hawkshead Relish Co. Red Onion Marmalade 210g Holmes Bakery Butter Shortbread 200g Linden Lady Handmade 8 Truffles The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl Great British Crisp Company Cornish Sea Salt & Luxury Peppers 150g New York Delhi ViPnuts Classic Sea Salt Peanuts 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.

Name	New York Delhi ViPnuts Classic Sea Salt Peanuts
Ingredients	Ingredients Peanuts (98%), rapeseed oil, salt (1%)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame, nuts
Net Quantity	150ge
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	PO Box 28097, London. SW13 0YE tel. 0208 876 7057 Registered trade mark of the New York Delhi Company Ltd
Instructions for use	Eat within 3 days of opening pack
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2578kJ/622kcal kj/kcal
fat	53 g/ml
of which saturates	9.5g/ml
carbohydrate	7.8g/ml
of which sugars	3.8g/ml
protein	28.5g/ml
salt	1.25g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Beech's Milk Chocolate Coconut Macaroons
Ingredients	Desiccated Coconut (33%), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts
Net Quantity	90G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT
Manufacturer's name and address	The Chocolate Factory , Fletcher Road , Preston , Lancashire , PR1 5AD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2260 kj/kcal 454
fat	41.6g/ml
of which saturates	27.8g/ml
carbohydrate	37.6g/ml
of which sugars	31.0g/ml
protein	6.3g/ml
salt	0.19g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	The Bees Knees Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl
Ingredients	Carbonated Water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric acid, citric acid, tannic acid) antioxidant (Ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium Sorbate, Dimethyl decarbonate), Natural flavouring
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein, salt.
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Vin da Vinci Herres Sektkellerei Karl-Benz-Str. 8 54292 Trier
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Mini Cheese Bites
Ingredients	Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B ₃ , Thiamine - Vitamin B ₁), Cheddar cheese (22%) (cows' milk , anti-caking agent: potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, oatmeal , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, sesame and soya.
Net Quantity	100ge
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton BD20 6RB, UK.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2110/505
fat	29
of which saturates	15
carbohydrate	46
of which sugars	3
protein	13.7
salt	1.9
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Traces possible

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Traces possible
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 2017
Ingredients	Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Produce of Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Enotria & Coe, London, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	70kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 2017
Ingredients	Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Produce of Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Enotria & Coe, London, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	70kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	Linden Lady Handmade 8 Truffles in Strip Pack
Ingredients	milk chocolate ;sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla..White; sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Plain chocolate; cocoa mass, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Marc du champagne, irish cream liquer, rum, cocoa powder, icing sugar, cream MILK
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	115G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357 / 563kj/kcal
fat	36.2 g/ml
of which saturates	21.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	51 g/ml
of which sugars	50 g/ml
protein	7 g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	1.4abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Raspberry & Vanilla Jam
Ingredients	Raspberries (50%), Sugar, Vanilla Extract (0.5%), Gelling Agent – Pectin. Prepared with 49g of Fruit per 100g. Total Sugar Content 52g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	225g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient temp (1-30 degrees). Refrigerate once opened and use within 1 month.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Hawkshead Relish Company LTD The Square Hawkshead Cumbria LA22 0NZ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	933/220 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	52g/ml
of which sugars	52g/ml
protein	0.7g/ml
Salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Red Onion Marmalade
Ingredients	Red Onion (62%), Redcurrant Jelly (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Redcurrant Juice (37%), Gelling Agent-Pectin, Acidity Regulator-Citric Acid, Elderberry Juice), Brown Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (Acetic Acid, Cooked Grape Must), Raisins, Olive Oil, Garlic, Salt, Gelling Agent- Pectin, Black Pepper, Thyme.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	210g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store at ambient Temperature (1-30 degrees). Once open, refrigerate and use within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Hawkshead Relish Company LTD The Square Hawkshead Cumbria LA22 0NZ
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	628/149kj/kcal
fat	2.1g/ml
of which saturates	0.2g/ml
carbohydrate	31g/ml
of which sugars	30g/ml
protein	1g/ml
salt	0.72g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Holmes Bakery Butter Shortbread
Ingredients	Butter (32%): Cream (Milk), Salt, Skimmed Milk Powder, Water, Plain Flour (32%): (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Icing Sugar (16%): White Sugar, Anti-Caking Agent (Potato Starch), Corn Flour (16%): Maize Starch, Caster Sugar (4%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts
Net Quantity	200g Average Weight Declared
Country of Origin	UK Northern Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Woodwin Catering Ltd t/a Holmes Bakery 18 Diviny Drive Craigavon Co Armagh BT63 5WE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2035/486kj/kcal
fat	26.8g
of which saturates	16.8g
carbohydrate	59.0g
of which sugars	20.5g
protein	3.2g
salt	0.6g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Darvilles of Windsor English Breakfast 25 Tea Sachets
Ingredients	100% Black tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	62.5g or 2.21oz
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Keith Spicer Ltd, Earl Grey Way, NORTH SHIELDS , NE29 6AR
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
Ingredients	<p>Sugar (17%), egg, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), flour (wheat, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate chips (11%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: glucose syrup ((from wheat) contain sulphur dioxide), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), white chocolate chips (3%)(sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), chocolate icing (3%)(sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (from wheat), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soya lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, chocolate colouring (contain sulphur dioxide), baking powder.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF</p>
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1713kj / 408kcal
fat	20.2g
of which saturates	11.9g
carbohydrate	54.5g
of which sugars	35.9g

protein	5.3g
salt	0.54g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Great British Crisp Company Cornish Sea Salt & Luxury Peppers
Ingredients	Potato, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Cornish Sea Salt, MILK Powder, Red Pepper, Sugar, Onion, Black Pepper, Yeast Extract, White Pepper, pimento, Rapeseed Oil.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from bright light
Manufacturer's name and address	Warrens Bakery, Boswedden Road, St Just, Penzance, Cornwall, TR19 7JP
Instructions for use	Open pack and eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	507 kcal
fat	32.5 g
of which saturates	3.88 g
carbohydrate	46.9 g
of which sugars	4.1 g
protein	6.8 g
salt	1.62 g
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y